The effect of the changes in the accounting policies described in note 2 on the results for the current and prior years

are as follows:

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease in amortisation of goodwill on acquisition

of an associate 685 –

Decrease in depreciation relating to owner-occupied leasehold

interest in land, net of deferred taxation 426 426

Increase in profit for the year attributable to the

equity holders of the Company 1,111 426

Analysis of increase in profit for the year by line items presented according to their function:

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in share of result of an associate 685 –

Decrease in administrative expenses 510 510

Increase in deferred taxation (84) (84)

1,111 426

WANG SING INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2005

42

3. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2004 and 1

January 2005 are summarised below:

Adjustment

in relation to

presentation

of minority As at

As at Adjustments interest 31 December

31 December 2004 in relation to in relation 2004

(originally stated) HKAS 17 to HKAS 1 (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and equipment 148,166 (24,123) – 124,043

Prepaid lease payments – 222 – 222

Deferred tax liabilities (9,636) 7,719 – (1,917)

Other assets/liabilities 86,843 – – 86,843

Net assets 225,373 (16,182) – 209,191

Share capital 37,464 – – 37,464

Translation reserve 1,170 (166) – 1,004

Revaluation reserve 16,016 (16,016) – –

Other reserves 170,726 – – 170,726

Minority interest – – (3) (3)

Total equity 225,376 (16,182) (3) 209,191

Minority interest (3) – 3 –

225,373 (16,182) – 209,191

ANNUAL REPORT 2005

43

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2005

3. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity on 1 January 2004 are summarised

below:

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Share capital 34,450 – 34,450

Revaluation reserve (in relation to

owner-occupied leasehold interest in land) 16,442 (16,442) –

Translation reserve 791 (166) 625

Minority interest – 353 353

Other reserves 114,070 – 114,070

Total effects on equity 165,753 (16,255) 149,498

The Group has not early applied the following new standards and interpretations that have been issued but are not yet

effective. The directors of the Company anticipate that the application of these standards or interpretations will have

no material impact on the financial statements of the Group.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital disclosures1

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial gains and losses, group plans and disclosures2

HKAS 21 (Amendment) Net investment in a foreign operation2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash flow hedge accounting of forecast intragroup transactions2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) The fair value option2